
Idaho () -vs- Boise State ()
02/06/93 at Boise, Idaho (The Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Idaho 60

Boise State 83

Date: 02/06/93
Attendance: 2814
Site: Boise, Idaho (The Pavilion)
Referees: Gallant, Fischer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Idaho 24 36 60
Boise State 42 41 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Edwards, Kortnie 29 5-8 0-0 7-10 1-4 5 3 3 3 2 1 17
22 Clary, Jennifer 25 5-14 2-6 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 6 0 1 16
32 Poncina, Karen 25 3-6 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 2 0 2 0 0 8
31 Kuehlthau, Brenda 17 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 2 7
10 Hall, P.J. 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 McCarthy, Andi 26 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 0 2
20 Morris, Jill 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Ackerman, Jan 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
25 Wykes, Kerri 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Keller, Sharleece 21 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
35 Hymas, Jeri 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Deterding, Amy 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 2-11 18-23 10-32 42 20 9 22 2 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-57   35.1 % 2-11   18.2 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Clary,
Jennifer Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cline, April 32 4-10 4-8 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 3 14
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 27 4-7 0-0 6-6 5-3 8 2 6 2 0 0 14
11 Evans, Angie 25 3-15 3-11 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 13
45 Guild, Verna 22 6-15 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 0 1 1 1 13
10 Bader, Tricia 30 4-11 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 4 1 0 6 10
42 Sower, Heather 26 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 5 1 0 0 0 10
22 Schultz, Michelle 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 3
12 Rico, Lyndsie 10 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
31 Indgjerd, Alisa 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Konsmo, Nancy 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Workman, Lisa 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-74 8-25 23-27 17-29 46 19 14 13 1 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-74   35.1 % 8-25   32.0 % 23-27   85.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Idaho 24

Boise State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Edwards, Kortnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Clary, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Poncina, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kuehlthau, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hall, P.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 McCarthy, Andi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Morris, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ackerman, Jan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Wykes, Kerri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Keller, Sharleece 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hymas, Jeri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Deterding, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cline, April 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evans, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Guild, Verna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bader, Tricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sower, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Schultz, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rico, Lyndsie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Indgjerd, Alisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Konsmo, Nancy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Workman, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Idaho 36

Boise State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Edwards, Kortnie 29 5-8 0-0 7-10 1-4 5 3 3 3 2 1 17
22 Clary, Jennifer 25 5-14 2-6 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 6 0 1 16
32 Poncina, Karen 25 3-6 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 2 0 2 0 0 8
31 Kuehlthau, Brenda 17 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 2 7
10 Hall, P.J. 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 McCarthy, Andi 26 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 0 2
20 Morris, Jill 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Ackerman, Jan 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
25 Wykes, Kerri 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Keller, Sharleece 21 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
35 Hymas, Jeri 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Deterding, Amy 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-57 2-11 18-23 10-32 42 20 9 22 2 5 60
35.1 % 18.2 % 78.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cline, April 32 4-10 4-8 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 3 14
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 27 4-7 0-0 6-6 5-3 8 2 6 2 0 0 14
11 Evans, Angie 25 3-15 3-11 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 13
45 Guild, Verna 22 6-15 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 0 1 1 1 13
10 Bader, Tricia 30 4-11 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 4 1 0 6 10
42 Sower, Heather 26 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 5 1 0 0 0 10
22 Schultz, Michelle 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 3
12 Rico, Lyndsie 10 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
31 Indgjerd, Alisa 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Konsmo, Nancy 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Workman, Lisa 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-74 8-25 23-27 17-29 46 19 14 13 1 12 83
35.1 % 32.0 % 85.2 %


